	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
- 1 Dist Dariastina	4372
2 II Act PS	Siugun Year 2021 FIR No 373/21 Date 13/5/2021
Section Section	Siligun Year 2021 FIR No. 373/21 Date 13/5/2021
	(IVI Diplore hate & Co.
3. (a) Decurrence of Offence Day Wed	nesday Date From 12-00 2021
Time Period	Time To Day I To I I Date To
The state of the s	
(c) General Diary Reference, Entry Nots	631 Time 14.05 Rms
4. Type of Information	Time 14.05 hvs
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Di-	- vinteri / Orai
The state of the s	
PS-Silicola.	Rang Busty, W/M-18 SMC
	- Wan Polia C
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Statis Name of the PS	on, then the
	District
6. Complainant / Informant	
(a) Name Franco Kern	av Mandal
(b) Father's / Husband's Name A.	Samacharitra Mandal
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(a) Note that the Character of the Chara
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue
(f) Occupation	Place of Issue
(9) Address Subashpally, Ran	. 1 . +
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accu-	July July July Sixt
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	ised with full particulars Der jeeling.
(1) (2) - (1)	tochanica
Sahani @ shote (iii) 7	Te s/o Borik Sahani (ii) Shila Devi W/o Sn Brb/4
STO St. KANKO Colon.	gra Sahani S/o Dorring Sahani (IV) Rohan Sahani
[Mandal Will Date 1	(V) LAXAM Sahari WTO Kishon Sahari (1) P. 1
neasons for delay in reporting by the Con	aplainant Information Bikesh Paswan and (ix) Shi Sunce
11-11 - 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	tas wan all are same locality
	7.
 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attail 	Ch separate sheet if personnel
	in necessary)
10. Total value of properties stolen Covolved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	***************************************
- 12: FIR Contents (Attach separate chapter is	d) - Tr
Complainant is to	ad as FIR which enclosed hereinth.
I towas.	ed as FIR which shelmal of
13 Action taken - Communication	chewsed perimye.
the the tower and the above report reveals co.	mmission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and took
investigation / directed 21 SWKA	lesh Saha of Silicum PC SPC
investigation / refused investigation / transferred	to P.S. Silianin Jones Silianin Jones to take up
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Infor	mant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Intornant free of cost	to the Complainant /
	12
14. Signature / Thumb impression	13/5/2021
of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
ALE PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTI	Name West Commissionerate
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	
14.5.2021 Rt 1030 m.	Rank: No SI of Police

To,

The Officer-In-Charge

Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri / Darjeeling

Date.13/05/2021.

Sub:- Written Complaint.

Respected Sir / Madam,

I Sri Arabinda Kumar Mandal, S/oLate Ramacharitra Mandal, R/o-Subash Pally, Rana Busty, Ward No.18, P.O. Siliguri, P.S - Siliguri, Dist - Darjeeling would like to infrom you that in the Month of November, 2019 my son namely Sajal Mandal met with a girl namely Laxmi Sahani, D/o. Sri Bablu Sahani @ Bhote, R/o. above noted address after met with her my son and the above noted girl exchange their phone number with each other and started to make conversation with each other on over telephone and after that their relation grow up day by day and I and my family members also several times intimated said facts to her family members i.e. Bablu Sahani @ Bhote, S/o. Dorik Sahani, Shila Devi, W/o. Sri Bablu Sahani @ Bhote, Jogia Sahani, S/o. Dorik Sahani, Rohan Sahani, S/o. Late Karka Sahani, Laxmi Sahani, W/o. Kishore Sahani, and her Grandmother R/o. above noted address and also request them to arranged their marriage ceromony and after that they also agree to arrange their marriage ceromony but at that time they told me that they need 2 (Two) months time to arranged the marriage ceromony and after that I and my family members accept the same and after expiry of 2 (Two) months when I noticed that they did not told anything about their marriage thereafter I and my family members called one metting and said metting held in the month of Febuary, 2021 in presence of me and the above noted persons but during that metting the above noted girl along with above noted persons denied to arranged marriage ceromony with my son and the above noted girl also denied to marry my son and after listening the same when I along with my family members and well wishers asked them why they denied to arranged marriage ceromony at that time they told us that they did / do not like my son now and during their relationship the above noted girl and the above noted persons took many valuable items and cash from my son and when asked them to return the same at that time the above noted persons started to threatened me and my family members with dire consequences and after the aforesaid incident my son as per instruction of me he did / does not contact with her any more and till now the marriage between try son and the above noted girl do / did not solemnized and in respect of the said issue the above noted persons always tried to qurrel with me and my family members and also passed some offensive languages in respect of me and my family members but I along with my family always tolerate the same with a hope that one day they will changed their behavior in respect of me as well as my family members but such day never come into my life.

It is important to mention here that yesterday i.e. on 12/05/2021 at about 09.45 p.m. the above noted all persons along with the some friends of Rohan Sahani namely Pintu Mandal, Raju Mandal, Bikash Paswan, Sri Suman Paswan, suddenly came to my house with a drunked condition and after coming to my house they without any reasons started to break my house and when I and my wife namely Smt Biva Mandal @ Mahato tried to protested the same at that time the above noted persons assaulted me and my wife very badly with fist and blows and forcefully break some portion of my house and at the time of the said incident the above noted persons also tried to burn my house and during that time due to mercy of god or after

Aslund Mandell

listening our hue and cry my other family members namely Anita Mandal, and my son above named Sajal Mandal came to the spot tried to rescued me and my wife but during that time the above noted persons also assaulted my above mention family members very badly with fist and blows and at the time of the said incident the above noted all male persons intentionally touched the private parts of my above noted family member namely Anita Mandal and intentionally disrobe her and but due to marcy of god my other family members also came to the spot and rescued us and thereafter they took me and my above named family mebers namely Anita Mandal and Sajal Mandal at siliguri sadar hospital for treatment and we were treated there as an indoor patient and due to assaulted by them I and my above noted family members sutained multiple injuries on our whole body and it also came to my knowledged that at the time of left my house the above noted persons also told that they will come again and break my house and evict me and my other family mebers from the locality so, right now I as well as my other family members spend our days with in fear so, no other alternative way today with the help of my well wishers I lodged this written Complaint before you against the above noted persons.

Therefore, I request you be pleased to drawn your kind attention in respect of my above noted written Complaint and take necessary steps save me from their bad intention as early as possible.

Thanking You.

Your's Faithfully

Ph No.8617491500.

Copy Enclosed:-

- 1. Medical Papers Issued By Siliguri Sadar Hospital In The Name Of Me, Dated.13/05/2021.
- 2. Medical Papers Issued By Siliguri Sadar Hospital In The Name Of My relative namely Anita Mandal, Dated.13/05/2021.
- 3. Medical Papers Issued By Siliguri Sadar Hospital In The Name Of My relative namely Sajal Mandal Dated.13/05/2021.

whiten by streetiment Received on 13/05/2021 at 14.05 hm. vide sce, As BDE NO. 631 Dr. 13/5/2021 Starfled SCS, As BDE NO. 631 Dr. 13/5/2021 Starfled SCS, As BDE NO. 631 Dr. 13/5/2021 Starfled SCS, As BDE NO. 631 Dr. 13/5/2021 Gtarfled SCS,